Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

Omed Bates 1 Bern and Tradelitate Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dates:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Chin Kai Meng I Paddock Place Hockessin, Delaware 19707	Name: John B. Fenn 4909 Cary Street Road Richmond, VA 23226 USA
Execution Date(s): (1) August 9, 1990	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ ASSIGNMENT ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	
4. Application of Patent Number:	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 1. 5,581,080 2. 5,686,726 3. 6,118,120
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<u>Three (3)</u>
Name: William A. Simons Wiggin and Dana LLP One Century Tower PO Box 1832 New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Telephone: (203) 498-4502 Facsimile: (203) 782-2889 Email: wsimons@wiggin.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Check Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information	
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
b. Deposit Account Number 23-1665 Authorized User Name: William A. Simons	
9. Signature: Date: May 19, 2005 William A. Simons, Reg. No. 27,096 Total number of pages comprising Transmittal and Assignment: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

\490\151\533137.1

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0693

PATENT ALD TRADEMARK OFFICE

e i − l tom

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In return for the sum of \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I, Chin Kai Meng of 1 Paddock PLace, Hockessin, Delaware 19707, as a coinventor named in application for letters patent, Serial Number 354,393 filed 19 May 1989 in the U. S. Patent Office on the invention entitled "Method for Determining Masses of Large Molecules in Solution," do hereby assign to John Bennett Fenn and his heirs or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. or Foreign patents on inventions described in said application that may result therefrom or from any divisions or continuations thereof. Said other valuable considerations include a commitment from the assignee, receipt of which is also hereby acknowledged, that he will pay to me nineteen (19) per cent of all royalties or other payments that he receives as a result of any licensing or sale of said patents.

In witness whereof I have hereunto signed my name this 9th day of Angle , 1990. Signed and sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Chin Kai Meng

ignature of Witness

BRUCE HERMANN Name of Witness

710 SOUTH MAIN ST

WINSTON-SAUGH NC 27101
Address of Withess

RICHAID WHITE Name of Witness

1221 HAMIET AL DR

VSG CHESTER PA 19380
Address of Witness

Signature of Witness

m5587 mm, , , ,